

USER MANUAL



(2014/53/EU art. 10-8)

(a) Frequency Range; 110-205 kHz

(b) Wireless Power; 25 W Max.

(2014/53/EU art. 10-9 Simplified Declaration of Conformity)

Hereby, MOB, declares that item MOXXXXX complies with the essential requirements and other relevant conditions of Directive 2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address: www.momanual.com.

MOB, PO BOX 644, 6710 BP (NL).



PO: 41-XXXXXX
Made in China

MO3239

EN

Magnetic wireless charger



1. Type-C plug
2. Wireless charging position

Specifications:

Type-C input: DC 15V/2A

Wireless output: 25W Max.

Charging efficiency: 70%

Instructions:

1. Connect the Type-C Cable to your power adaptor (PD Power adaptor which supports PPS Protocol is needed, to ensure Max 25W output).
2. Simply place the charger on back side of your iPhone 12 and newer iPhone models. The charger will automatically stick and start charging.
3. For non-iPhone user, you can paste the metal ring on the back side of your smart phone (just above the Charging Area) and then start using the wireless charger.

Attentions:

1. Please do not put any metal on the back side of your phone before wireless charging start.
2. To ensure the best charging result, it is recommended to remove phone case.
3. iPhone support Max 25W from iPhone 17 series. For other smart phones, Max wireless charging rate will be 10W.

4. The charging speed may vary per device and power source.

DE

Magnetisches, kabelloses Ladegerät



1. Typ-C-Stecker
2. Position für kabelloses Laden

Technische Daten:

Typ-C-Eingang: 15 V Gleichstrom/2 A

Wireless Ausgang: max. 25 W

Ladeeffizienz: 70 %

Anleitung:

1. Schließen Sie das Typ-C-Kabel an Ihr Netzteil an (es wird ein PD-Netzteil benötigt, das das PPS-Protokoll unterstützt, um eine maximale Ausgangsleistung von 25 W zu gewährleisten).
2. Legen Sie das Ladegerät einfach auf die Rückseite Ihres iPhone 12 oder neuerer iPhone-Modelle. Das Ladegerät haftet automatisch und beginnt mit dem Ladevorgang.
3. Wenn Sie kein iPhone nutzen, können Sie den Metallring auf der Rückseite Ihres Smartphones (direkt über dem Ladefeld) anbringen und dann das kabellose Ladegerät verwenden.

Hinweise:

1. Bitte bringen Sie vor Beginn des kabellosen Ladevorgangs keine Metallteile auf der Rückseite Ihres Smartphones an.
2. Um ein optimales Ladeergebnis zu erzielen, wird empfohlen, eine eventuelle Smartphone-Hülle zu entfernen.
3. Ab der iPhone-17-Serie unterstützen iPhones eine maximale Leistung von 25 W. Bei anderen Smartphones beträgt die

maximale kabellose Ladeleistung 10 W.

4. Die Ladegeschwindigkeit kann je nach Gerät und Stromquelle variieren.

FR

Chargeur sans fil magnétique



3. Prise Type-C
4. Position de recharge sans fil

Caractéristiques techniques:

Entrée Type-C : 15 V CC / 2 A

Sortie sans fil : 25 W max.

Rendement de recharge : 70 %

Mode d'emploi:

1. Branchez le câble Type-C à votre adaptateur secteur (un adaptateur secteur PD prenant en charge le protocole PPS est nécessaire pour garantir une puissance de sortie maximale de 25 W).
2. Il suffit de placer le chargeur à l'arrière de votre iPhone 12 ou d'un modèle d'iPhone plus récent. Le chargeur se fixera automatiquement et commencera à charger l'appareil.
3. Si vous n'utilisez pas d'iPhone, vous pouvez coller l'anneau métallique à l'arrière de votre smartphone (juste au-dessus de la zone de recharge), puis commencer à utiliser le chargeur sans fil.

Remarques:

1. Veuillez ne pas placer d'objet métallique à l'arrière de votre téléphone avant de lancer la recharge sans fil.

2. Pour garantir une recharge optimale, il est recommandé de retirer la coque de votre téléphone.
3. Les iPhone de la série 17 prennent en charge une puissance maximale de 25 W. Pour les autres smartphones, la puissance maximale de recharge sans fil est de 10 W.
4. La vitesse de recharge peut varier en fonction de l'appareil et de la source d'alimentation.

ES

Cargador inalámbrico magnético



1. Conector USB Tipo-C
2. Zona de carga inalámbrica

Especificaciones:

Entrada USB Tipo-C: CC 15 V / 2 A

Salida inalámbrica: hasta 25 W

Eficiencia de carga: 70 %

Instrucciones:

1. Conecte el cable USB Tipo-C a un adaptador de corriente (se requiere un adaptador compatible con el protocolo PPS y Power Delivery (PD) para alcanzar una potencia máxima de 25 W).
2. Coloque el cargador en la parte trasera de un iPhone 12 o un modelo posterior. El cargador se alineará automáticamente y comenzará la carga.
3. Si utiliza un teléfono que no sea un iPhone, pegue el anillo metálico en la parte trasera del teléfono, justo encima de la

zona de carga, y después utilice el cargador inalámbrico.

Advertencias

1. No coloque objetos metálicos entre el cargador y la parte trasera del teléfono durante la carga inalámbrica.
2. Para obtener el mejor rendimiento de carga, se recomienda retirar la funda del teléfono.
3. Los iPhone de la serie iPhone 17 admiten una potencia máxima de carga inalámbrica de 25 W. En otros teléfonos inteligentes, la potencia máxima de carga inalámbrica será de 10 W.
4. La velocidad de carga puede variar según el dispositivo y la fuente de alimentación utilizada.

IT

Caricatore wireless magnetico



1. Connettore Type-C
2. Posizione di ricarica wireless

Specifiche:

Ingresso Type-C: DC 15V/2A

Uscita wireless: 25W Max.

Efficienza di ricarica: 70%

Istruzioni:

1. Collegare il cavo Type-C all'alimentatore (è necessario un alimentatore PD che supporti il protocollo PPS per garantire un'uscita massima di 25W).
2. Posizionare il caricabatterie sul retro dell'iPhone 12 e modelli successivi. Il caricabatterie si attaccherà automaticamente e inizierà la ricarica.

3. Per gli utenti di altri dispositivi, è possibile applicare l'anello metallico sul retro dello smartphone (appena sopra l'area di ricarica) e quindi iniziare a utilizzare il caricabatterie wireless.

Avvertenze:

1. Non posizionare alcun oggetto metallico sul retro del telefono prima di avviare la ricarica wireless.
2. Per garantire i migliori risultati di ricarica, si consiglia di rimuovere la custodia del telefono.
3. Gli iPhone supportano una ricarica massima di 25W a partire dalla serie iPhone 17. Per gli altri smartphone, la velocità massima di ricarica wireless sarà di 10 W.
4. La velocità di ricarica può variare a seconda del dispositivo e della fonte di alimentazione.

NL

Magnetische draadloze oplader



1. Type-C-stekker
2. Positie voor draadloos opladen

Specificaties:

Type-C-input: DC 15V/2A

Draadloze output: max. 25W

Oplaaidefficiëntie: 70%

Gebruiksaanwijzing:

1. Sluit de Type-C-kabel aan op uw voedingsadapter (u hebt een PD-voedingsadapter nodig die het PPS-protocol ondersteunt om een maximaal vermogen van 25W te garanderen).
2. Plaats de oplader eenvoudig op de achterkant van uw iPhone

12 i nowsze modele iPhone. Ładownik przyczepia się automatycznie i rozpoczyna ładowanie.

3. Jeśli nie używasz iPhone, możesz przyczepić metalny pierścień do tyłu smartfona (nie bezpośrednio nad obszarem ładowania) i następnie użyć bezprzewodowego ładowania.

Let op:

1. Nie należy rzucać metalnych przedmiotów na tył smartfona, zanim bezprzewodowe ładowanie nie rozpocznie się.
2. Aby uzyskać najlepsze rezultaty ładowania, zaleca się usunąć pokrowiec smartfona.
3. iPhone obsługuje maksymalnie 25 W od serii iPhone 17. Dla innych smartfonów maksymalna bezprzewodowa szybkość ładowania wynosi 10 W.
4. Szybkość ładowania może się różnić w zależności od urządzenia i źródła zasilania.

PL

Magnetyczna ładowarka bezprzewodowa



1. Złącze typu C
2. Miejsce do ładowania bezprzewodowego

Specyfikacja:

Wejście typu C: DC 15V/2A

Wyjście bezprzewodowe: 25W Max.

Wydajność ładowania: 70%

Instrukcje:

1. Podłącz kabel typu C do zasilacza (wymagany jest zasilacz PD obsługujący protokół PPS, aby zapewnić moc wyjściową)

maksymalnie 25 W).

2. Wystarczy przyłożyć ładowarkę do tylnej części iPhone'a 12 lub nowszych modeli iPhone'a. Ładowarka automatycznie przylgnie i rozpocznie ładowanie.
3. Jeśli nie korzystasz z iPhone'a, możesz przykleić metalowy pierścień z tyłu swojego smartfona (tuż nad obszarem ładowania), a następnie zacząć korzystać z ładowarki bezprzewodowej.

Uwagi:

1. Proszę nie umieszczać żadnych metalowych przedmiotów z tyłu telefonu przed rozpoczęciem ładowania bezprzewodowego.
2. Aby zapewnić optymalny efekt ładowania, zaleca się zdjęcie etui.
3. iPhone'y z serii iPhone 17 obsługują ładowanie o mocy maksymalnej 25 W. W przypadku innych smartfonów maksymalna moc ładowania bezprzewodowego wynosi 10 W.
4. Szybkość ładowania może się różnić w zależności od urządzenia i źródła zasilania